
Private Lessons 
Private lessons are highly recommended for all band members. Usually private 
instruction is for a half hour once a week for approximately $15.00 a lesson. Names of 
competent private instructors are below. Instructors will charge a particular amount 
according to their degree or level of expertise. You may want to call and get prices and 
ask if they have openings for a new student. Private instruction helps student’s progress 
much more quickly than the average student. Because the student/ratio is one to one, 
each individual learns what that particular student needs improvement on. Many 
students choose private instruction to catch up to the rest of the band class. Other 
students take playing a step further to improve their range, musicality, etc. Most of our 
best musicians take private lessons. I would like to also suggest calling IUSB Fine Arts 
Office, Bethel College or Notre Dame Music Departments for additional instructors. 

 

Flute	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Chris French     (574) 903-4373	 	 cfrench@powellflutes.com			 	 	
Anne Dawson	 	 (574)	287-3946 	 dawtma@aol.com	 	 	 	 	
Ann Littleton	 	 	 (574)	234-9347	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	  	
Oboe	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Ruthann Adams	 	 (269)	663-8230 	 	 	 	
Debbie Drendall	 	 (574)	291-8398	 	 	 	
Andrea Mather-Stow	 (574)	289-6804 
 
Bassoon	 	 	
Eric Kuehner		 	 (574)	272-8120 
 
Clarinet 
Wade Armentrout	 	 (574)	876-6605 
Chris French     (574) 903-4373  cfrench@powellflutes.com 
Stan Garber   (574) 875-7423 
Elisabeth Waldburger (574) 387-9274  one_eburger@yahoo..com  
 
Saxophone 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Bruce Wolfe	 	 	 (574)	251-9844        
Jim Grondin   (574) 259-6501       	
Carl Coan	 	 	 (219)	736-9345  	 carlcoan@yahoo.com	
Chris French     (219) 903-4373	 	 cfrench@powellflutes.com	 	 	
	 	             	
French Horn		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Debra Ingelfield	 	 (269)	699-9160  	 debra@inglefield.com	 	  
Scott Russell		 	 (547)	259-7320  	 serussell@bsu.edu	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	  
Trumpet / Cornet             
Jay Crouch   (269) 684-4572    jcrouchtpt@aol.com    
Dennis Gamble  (574) 273-9320  gambled@mishawaka.k12.in.us   
Pat Heiden   (574) 291-8486        
Craig Heitger   (574) 329-1356  cheitger@comcast.net  
 
 



 
Trombone/Baritone 
Bart Roberts    (574) 261-9045  broberts@sbcsc.k12.in.us  
Bill Clark	 	 	 (574)	261-2257 
Helene Daugherty	 	 (574)	271-8219 
Kenley Inglefield	 	 (269)	699-9160  
 
Tuba 
Gary Kurtis    (574) 217-7220  gkurtis@sbcsc.k12.in.us  
Roger Lewis   (269) 659-4678 
 
Drums / Percussion          
Kevin Cox   (574) 612-3552 
Ron Hull   (574) 255-8949 or 292-2044       
Eddie Knight   (574) 287-9239 or 234-5847      
Billie Nix   (574) 287-8606 or 288-5749 
 
Piano  
Bonnie Peters	 	 (574)	272-6507 
Susan Lilly	 	 	 (574)	289-3108  slilly@sbcsc.k12.in.us     
Dr. Robert Rhein	 	 (574)	232-7693 
 
 
Notre Dame Band Dept.         (574) 631-7136 
IUSB Music Department         (574) 520-4134 
Bethel College Music Department    (574) 259-8511	


